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1 L.D. 2497 

2 (Filing No. H- 574 ) 

3 
4 
5 
6 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 
8 
9 

COI-'.MITTEE 
"RESOLVE, to 
Management of 

AMENDMENT "f}" 
Establish the 

Water Resources 

to H.P. 1822, L.D. 2497, 
Commission to Study the 
in Maine." 

10 Amend the resolve by striking out all of the 
11 appropriation and inserting in its place the following: 

12 I Appropriation. Resolved: That the following 
13 funds are appropriatp.d from the General Fund to carry 
14 out the purposes of this resolve. 

15 1988-89 

16 EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT 

17 State Planning Office 

18 All Other 

19 Provides funds to 
20 contract for staffing 
21 of the water 
22 management study and 
23 expenses of the 
24 Commission to Study 
25 the Mangement of Water 
26 Resources in Maine. 

27 CONSERVATION, 
28 DEPARTMENT OF 
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---

$39,524 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "~,, to H.P. 1822, t.D. 2497 

1 Maine Geological Survey 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 

All Other 

Provides funds to 
contract for a 
position to last until 
September 30, 1990 to 
act as state 
coordinator for the 
National Water-Use 
Information Program of 
the United States 
Geological Survey. 
Includes $15,000 to 
provide matching funds 
with the United States 
Geological Survey. I 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

43,850 

18 This amendment changes the staffing of the 
19 Commission to Study the Management of Water Resources 
20 in Maine to a contract position and provides that the 
21 position in the Maine Geological Survey be a temporary 
22 position. These changes are made in recognition that 
23 a decision cannot be made about the need for permanent 
24 pOSitions until the study commission has made its 
25 report. 

26 5246032988 
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