MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2497
2	(Filing No. H- 574)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " H to H.P. 1822, L.D. 2497, "RESOLVE, to Establish the Commission to Study the Management of Water Resources in Maine."
10 11	Amend the resolve by striking out all of the appropriation and inserting in its place the following:
12 13 14	'Appropriation. Resolved: That the following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this resolve.
15	1988-89
16	EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT
17	State Planning Office
18	All Other \$39,524
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Provides funds to contract for staffing of the water management study and expenses of the Commission to Study the Mangement of Water Resources in Maine.
27 28	CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1822, L.D. 2497

1	Maine Geological Survey
2	All Other 43,850
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	Provides funds to contract for a position to last until September 30, 1990 to act as state coordinator for the National Water-Use Information Program of the United States Geological Survey. Includes \$15,000 to provide matching funds with the United States Geological Survey.'
17	STATEMENT OF FACT
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	This amendment changes the staffing of the Commission to Study the Management of Water Resources in Maine to a contract position and provides that the position in the Maine Geological Survey be a temporary position. These changes are made in recognition that a decision cannot be made about the need for permanent positions until the study commission has made its report.

26 5246032988

Reported by the Committee on Utilities
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
House
3/31/88 (Filing No. H-574)